



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2751/2025

Between:

Chennuri Satyanarayana

...PETITIONER

AND

Patchipulusu Ramanadham

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.G SRI HARSHA

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.

The Court made the following Order:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, the Order of the Court, dated 17.10.2025, requiring deposit of 50% of the decretal amount, has been complied in as much as the 50% of the decretal amount is paid, at the time of the admission of the Second Appeal.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that, this fact could not be placed before this Court.

In that view of the matter, without going into the question of whether such deposit is an appropriate compliance of the directions of this Court, dated 17.10.2025, there shall be stay of execution of E.P.No.30 of 2010, in O.S.No.56 of 2006 on the file of the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Gurazala, Guntur District, for a period of six (06) weeks.

Post on 02.01.2026.

KPV

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J