

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2751 OF 2025

Between:

Chennuri Satyanarayana, adopted s/o Veeraiah, Hindu, aged 54 years
R/o Piduguralla, Piduguralla JCJC, Guntur District.

Petitioner-Judgment-debtor

AND

Patchipulusu Ramanadham, s/o Papaiah, Hindu, aged 47 years, R/o
Piduguralla, Piduguralla JCJC, Guntur District.

Respondent-Decree-holder

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dated 18.06.2025 and Arrest Warrant dated 16.07.2025 passed in E.P.No.30 of 2010 in O.S No.56 of 2006 on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Gurazala, Guntur District;

IA NO: 1 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in E.P.No.30 of 2010 in O.S No.56 of 2006, on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Gurazala, Guntur District;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dated. 19.12.2025 & 30.01.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. G SRI HARSHA, Advocate for the Petitioner;

The Court made the following order:

“Post on 13.02.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by a further period of six weeks.”

**SD/-A.VIJAYA BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Gurazala, Guntur District.
2. One CC to Sri. G SRI HARSHA, Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

RRR,J

DATED:06/02/2026

POST ON 13.02.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.2751 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

